			P.S.C. Ky. No	** ******
			Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No	**** **** *
	Ψz	ARIFF AMENDMENT		
-		OF		
	BULL	OCK PEN WATER D	DISTRICT	
	Dotos Dula	and Damilatio	a for Duradali	
	Rates, Rules		s for Furnishing	
		WATER		
		TO		
		10		
FIRE DEPA	ARTMENTS WITHIN B	ULLOCK PEN WATH	ER DISTRICT BOUNDARIES	
FIRE DEPA	ARTMENTS WITHIN B	ULLOCK PEN WATI	ER DISTRICT BOUNDARIES	
FIRE DEPA	ARTMENTS WITHIN B	ULLOCK PEN WATH	ER DISTRICT BOUNDARIES	
FIRE DEPA	ARTMENTS WITHIN B	ULLOCK PEN WATH	ER DISTRICT BOUNDARIES	
FIRE DEPA				
FIRE DEPA		PUBLIC SERVICE	COMMISSION OF PUBLIC SERVICE COMM	MISSIO
FIRE DEPA				MISSIO
FIRE DEPA		PUBLIC SERVICE	COMMISSION OF PUBLIC SERVICE COMM OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	MISSIO
		PUBLIC SERVICE KENTUCKY	COMMISSION OF PUBLIC SERVICE COM OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE	, 19
	Filed with F	PUBLIC SERVICE KENTUCKY	COMMISSION OF PUBLIC SERVICE COM OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE FEB 2 5 1996 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5 SECTION 9 (1)	, 19
	Filed with F	PUBLIC SERVICE KENTUCKY	COMMISSION OF PUBLIC SERVICE COMM OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE FEB 2 5 1996 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5 SECTION 9 (1) BY: Orden C. The	, 19 5011. L
	Filed with F	PUBLIC SERVICE KENTUCKY	COMMISSION OF PUBLIC SERVICE COMM OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE FEB 2 5 1996 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5 SECTION 9 (1) BY: Order C. The BY BULLOCK THENEL WATHER COM	, 19 5011. L
	Filed with F	PUBLIC SERVICE KENTUCKY	COMMISSION OF PUBLIC SERVICE COMM OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE FEB 2 5 1996 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5 SECTION 9 (1) BY: Orden C. The	, 19 5011. L

c7-96

FOR			
P.S.C.	Ky.	No.	

\_\_\_\_\_Sheet No.\_\_\_\_\_

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.\_\_\_\_

Sheet No.

## RULES AND REGULATIONS

The TARIFF RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS of the BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT are hereby amended to include the following provisions. All other provisions of the TARIFF RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS of the BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT shall remain in full force and effect as currently approved by the PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

## SECTION AA: <u>RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR FURNISHING</u> WATER TO FIRE DEPARTMENTS WITHIN THE BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT BOUNDARIES

Α. Any Fire Department operating within the Boundaries of the BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT who draw water from the BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT for fire protection purposes whether from a fire hydrant, flush hydrant or water loading station, shall pay the BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT for all such water consumed or used by that respective Fire Department. The charges for such water usage shall be paid at the Commercial Rate charged by the BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT in effect at the time such water is drawn from the BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT lines. Such charges shall be made for all water used or consumed by the respective Fire Department whether such water is utilized during a fire fighting procedure; fire fighting trial; simulation or drill; and any water consumed for and used at the respective Fire Department headquarters located within the boundaries and serviced by the Bullock Pen Water District.

B. Each Fire Department utilizing water from the BULLOCK PEN DISTRICT shall on the 15th day of January, April, July and October of each year submit to the BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT a WATER USAGE REPORT identifying to the BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT the total number of gallons used by that respective Fire Departure SERVICE COMMISSION during the preceding Quarter. The WATER USAGE REPORDF KENTUCKY shall include the dates and amounts of water utilized by EFFECTIVE

DATE OF ISSUE January 1996	DATE EFFECTIVE	FEB 2 5 1996
Month Day Year ISSUED BY Bridge Burgen	Chairman	Mon UNSUANT TOBOY KAR 50 Mear One Faris ECTION OF (1) ve Crister Color KY MAL 030
Name of Officer BOBBY BURGESS	Title	FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
BOBBI BURGESS		0 7/96

FOR	
P.S.C. Ky. No	
Sheet No	
Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No	
Shoot No	

RULES AND REGULATIONS

(Page 2)

that respective Fire Department. In the event that a reporting Fire Department is unable to determine the exact number of gallons of water used, the Fire Department should, as is most reasonably practicable under the circumstances, give a good faith estimate of the total number of gallons utilized by the Fire Department and dates thereof. Upon receipt of such water usage report, BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT shall issue a bill to the respective Fire Department for water consumed or used by the reporting Fire Department. All charges for water consumed or used by a Fire Department shall be charged at the lowest billing rate then being charged by the BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT as approved by the Public Service Commission.

C. Water consumed by a Fire Department through the Department's regular metered source at its headquarters shall not be regulated pursuant to this Section. All such water consumed by a Fire Department shall be billed as a regular BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT customer.

> PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

> > FcB 25 1996

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011. SECTION 9 (1) BY: Orden C. Neel

DATE OF ISSUE January 1996 Month, Day Year	DATE EFFECT	Month Day	Year
l gay ical		One Farrell Dr	
ISSUED BY Any Bring for	Chairman	Crittenden, KY	41030
Name of Officer BOBBY BURGESS	Title	Address	5
			100
			CIII